

Issued to.....

On Dated.....

Senior Clerk(Account & Admin.)

Panchayat Irrigation Division,Valsad.

**Package No :-1**

**Name of work: Construction of Community Well at village Marghma, Ta-Dharampur, Dist-valsad**

**SCHEDULE - B**

**Memorandum Schowing the item of work to be carried out**

Qty.	Unit	Description of Item	Tendered Rate		Amount
			In figures Rs.Paise	In Words	
1	2	3	4	5	6.00
		<b>Item No. 1</b> :Excavation for well including Removing and spreading the excavted stuff as directed with lead			
		<b>(i) 0.00 Meter to 1.50 Meter depth</b>			
25.12	M3	(i) In all sorts of soil incl.soft murrum.	140.80	(Rupees One Hundred Forty and Eighty Paisa Only)	3536.90
50.24	M3	(ii) In Hard murrum.	204.60	(Rupees Two Hundred Four and Sixty Paisa Only)	10279.10
		<b>(ii) 1.5 Meter to 3.00 Meter depth</b>			
73.49	M3	(iii) soft Rock.	314.60	(Rupees Three Hundred Fourteen and Sixty Paisa Only)	23119.95
		<b>(iii) 3.00 Meter to 4.50 Meter depth</b>			
71.64	M3	(iv) In hard rock with blasting & chiselling	760.10	(Rupees Seven Hundred Sixty and Ten Paisa Only)	54453.56
47.76	M3	(b) Extra for dewatering in all strata.	35.20	(Rupees Thirty Five and Twenty Paisa Only)	1681.15
		<b>(iv) 4.50 Meter to 6.00 Meter depth</b>			
69.81	M3	(iv) In hard rock with blasting & chiselling	777.70	(Rupees Seven Hundred Seventy Seven and Seventy Paisa Only)	54291.24
69.81	M3	(b) Extra for dewatering in all strata.	47.30	(Rupees Forty Seven and Thirty Paisa Only)	3302.01
		<b>(v) 6.00 Meter to 7.50 Meter depth</b>			
39.36	M3	(iv) In hard rock with blasting & chiselling	798.60	(Rupees Seven Hundred Ninety Eight and Sixty Paisa Only)	31432.90
39.36	M3	(b) Extra for dewatering in all strata.	66.00	(Rupees Sixty Six Only)	2597.76

		<b>(vi) 7.50 Meter to 9.00 Meter depth</b>			
33.08	M3	(iv) In hard rock with blasting & chiselling	822.80	(Rupees Eight Hundred Twenty Two and Eighty Paisa Only)	27218.22
33.08	M3	(b) Extra for dewatering in all strata.	84.70	(Rupees Eighty Four and Seventy Paisa Only)	2801.88
		<b>(vii) 9.00 Meter to 10.50 Meter depth</b>			
33.08	M3	(iv) In hard rock with blasting & chiselling	856.90	(Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Six and Ninety Paisa Only)	28346.25
33.08	M3	(b) Extra for dewatering in all strata.	105.60	(Rupees One Hundred Five and Sixty Paisa Only)	3493.25
		<b>(viii) 10.50 Meter to 12.00 Meter depth</b>			
28.27	M3	(iv) In hard rock with blasting & chiselling	893.20	(Rupees Eight Hundred Ninety Three and Twenty Paisa Only)	25250.76
28.27	M3	(b) Extra for dewatering in all strata.	122.10	(Rupees One Hundred Twenty Two and Ten Paisa Only)	3451.77
		<b>(ix) 12.00 Meter to 13.50 Meter depth</b>			
27.13	M3	(iv) In hard rock with blasting & chiselling	928.40	(Rupees Nine Hundred Twenty Eight and Forty Paisa Only)	25187.49
27.13	M3	(b) Extra for dewatering in all strata.	152.90	(Rupees One Hundred Fifty Two and Ninety Paisa Only)	4148.18
		<b>(x) 13.50 Meter to 15.00Meter depth</b>			
7.95	M3	(iv) In hard rock with blasting & chiselling	965.80	(Rupees Nine Hundred Sixty Five and Eighty Paisa Only)	7678.11
7.95	M3	(b) Extra for dewatering in all strata.	204.60	(Rupees Two Hundred Four and Sixty Paisa Only)	1626.57
31.73	m <sup>3</sup>	<b>Item No. 2</b> :Providingand laying Plain / Reinforced cement concrete of cement, sand and metal (20mm to 25mm size) in following proportion laid in situ including centering, shuttering, temping,smooth finishing, curingetc. complete as directed for all leads and lifts (Manually With Conventional Mixer (V)1:1.5:3	5380.00	(Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Only)	170707.40

2.33	m <sup>3</sup>	<b>Item No. 3 :</b> Providing and laying Plain / Rein forced cement concrete of cement , sand and metal (20 mm to 25 mm size ) in following proportion laid in situ including centering , shuttering ,temping , smooth finishing , curing etc. completes directed for alllead sand lifts (Manually With Conventional Mixer)(iii) <b>1:3:6</b>	4110.50	(Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred Ten and Fifty Paisa Only)	9577.47
10.40	Qtl	<b>Item No. 4 :</b> Providing and placing in position reinforcement bars including cutting, bending welding, joints where necessary,hooking etc.complete as per drawing for all lead and lifts. <b>TMT Bars</b>	7194.00	(Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred Ninety Four Only)	74817.60
21.000	MT	<b>Item No. 5 :</b> Providing and fixing in position 110 mm dia PVC Pipe weep holes in abutment wing wall , and laying training etc complete .	263.70	(Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Three and Seventy Paisa Only)	5537.70
0.034	MT	<b>Item No. 6 :</b> Providing Supplying and fixing at site of work with railway freight loading, unloading carting etc. complete. Such as joints chenals angles iron etc .Medium weight channels (ISMC series) 75 x 40 mm. @ 6.8 kg / m.	73361.00	(Rupees Seventy Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty One Only)	2494.27
84.90	m <sup>3</sup>	<b>Item No. 7 :</b> Back ffilling the foundation trenchesa round the structures etc. with selected excavated stuff includingwatering, ramming, compactingetc. complete.(By machinary)	19.50	(Rupees Nineteen and Fifty Paisa Only)	1655.55
13.50	100 cm2	<b>Item No. 8 :</b> Providing and fixing marble plate of 2 cm thickness including engraving and filling paint for letters as directed.	250.60	(Rupees Two Hundred Fifty and Sixty Paisa Only)	3383.10
1.00	Job	<b>Item No. 9 :</b> Providing & fixing in position sign board of standard size of 0.60mx0.45m with M.S angle 40mmx40mmx6mm with 3mm thick iron plate including fixing in 1:5:10 prop. Concrete block size 40cmx40cmx75 cm including painting existing data on the board etc. complete as directed.	3011.30	(Rupees Three Thousand Eleven and Thirty Paisa Only)	3011.30

**Total Rs. 585081.44**

**(Rupees Five Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Eighty One and Forty Four Paisa Only)**

I/We am/are Willing to carry out the work at.....% above/below Percent(should be written in figures and words) of the estimated rates mentioned above.Amount of my/our tender works out as under.

**Estimated amount Put ter Rs. 585081.44**

Deduct.....% below	Rs.	Add.....% above	Rs.
Net	Rs.``	Net	Rs.

In words.....

In words.....

\*(Please strike out whichever is not applicable)

Note 1 All works shall be carried out as per Public Works Department Handbook and other specifications of Division or as directed.

નોંધ-૧ બધું જ કામ બાંધકામ વિભાગની પુસ્તિકા અને ડિવિઝનની બી ખાસ વિગત મુજબ અથવા સૂચના પ્રમાણે કરી આપવાનું રહેશે.

Note-2 All the columns is Schedule should be filled in ink and the total of the entries in the last column should be struck by the contractor under his signature.

નોંધ-૨ અનુસૂચિમાં બધા ખાનાની વિગતો સહીથી ભરવી અને છેલ્લા ખાનાની નોંધોનો સરવાળો કરી કંટ્રાક્ટરે પોતાની સહી કરવી.

Note-3 Rates quotes include clearance of site (prior commencement of work and at its close) in all respects and hold good for work under all conditions, site, moisture, weather etc.

નોંધ-૩ ટાંકેલા દરમાં, સ્થળની (કામના આરંભે અને પુરૂ થાય તે વખતે) દરેક રીતે સાફસૂફી કરવાનો સમાવેશ થાય છે, અને તે દર તમામ પરિસ્થિતિ, સ્થળ, ભેજ, હવામાન વગેરે હેઠળ કામ માટે અમલમાં રહેશે.

Note-4 To be continued on additional sheets, if found necessary.

નોંધ-૪ જરૂર જણાય વધારાના કાગળો જોડી ચાલું રાખવું.

ur Cess & shall be deducted from contractor all bills.

Deputy Executive Engineer,  
Tribal Area Sub Division,  
Dharampur

Executive Engineer,  
Panchayat Irrigation Division,  
Valsad.

Signature of contractor

Name of work : Construction of Community Well at village Marghmal,Ta-Dharampur, Dist-valsad

### CEMENT & STEEL CONSUMPTION

Sr. No.	Item	Qty. in CM	Rate of consumption	Cement Required
1	Item No. 2 :Providingand laying Plain / Reinforced cement concrete of cement, sand and metal (20mm to 25mm size) in following proportion laid in situ including centering, shuttering, temping,smooth finishing, curingetc. complete as directed for all leads and lifts (Manually With Conventional Mixer (V)1:1.5:3	31.73	8.00 Bags / CM	253.84
2	Item No. 3 :Providing and laying Plain / Rein forced cement concrete of cement , sand and metal (20 mm to 25 mm size ) in following proportion laid in situ including centering , shuttering ,temping , smooth finishing , curing etc. completes directed for alllead sand lifts (Manually With Conventional Mixer)(iii)1:3:6	2.33	4.40 Bags / CM	10.25
		<b>Cement</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>264.09</b>
			<b>Say</b>	<b>264.00</b>
		<b>Steel</b>	<b>Qntl</b>	<b>10.40</b>

Deputy Executive Engineer  
Tribal Area Sub Division,  
Dharampur